# 2007 DRAFTING REQUEST

# Assembly Amendment (AA-AB682)

FE Sent For:

Receive	a: 01/30/2008		Received By: btradewe					
Wanted: Soon  For: Scott Suder (608) 267-0280  This file may be shown to any legislator: NO  May Contact:					Identical to LRB:  By/Representing: Anne Emerson			
					Addl. Drafters:			
					Subject: Agriculture - miscellaneous			
Submit	via email: YES							
Request	er's email:	Rep.Suder	@legis.wisco	onsin.gov				
Carbon	copy (CC:) to:							
Pre To	pic:		***************************************					
No spec	rific pre topic gi	ven				п.		
Topic:			· .					
Require	consistency wi	th federal tradir	ng system, de	elay biodiesel	, reduce penalties			
Instruc	tions:						***************************************	
Like 07	a1131							
Draftin	g History:							
Vers.	<u>Drafted</u>	Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required	
/?	btradewe 01/30/2008	wjackson 01/30/2008			•			
/1			rschluet 01/31/2008	8	sbasford 01/31/2008	sbasford 01/31/2008		

<**END>** 

### 2007 DRAFTING REQUEST

#### **Assembly Amendment (AA-AB682)**

Received: 01/30/2008 Received By: btradewe

Wanted: Soon Identical to LRB:

For: Scott Suder (608) 267-0280 By/Representing: Anne Emerson

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**Drafter: **btradewe** 

May Contact: Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Agriculture - miscellaneous Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Rep.Suder@legis.wisconsin.gov

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Require consistency with federal trading system, delay biodiesel, reduce penalties

**Instructions:** 

Like 07a1131

**Drafting History:** 

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required

/? btradewe / [NL] 1 30

FE Sent For: <END>

2007 - 2008 LEGISLATURE

soav(in/30)

CA 1/68/1 LRBa1131/1 RCT:lmk&wlj:pg

SENATE AMENDMENT 2,

TO 2007 SENATE BILL 380 652

January 29, 2008 – Offered by Committee on Campaign Finance Reform, Rural Issues and Information Technology.

1	At the locations indica	ted, amend the	e bill as follows:

2

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

- $\sqrt{1}$ . Page 3, line 18: delete "2008" and substitute "2009".
- 3  $\sqrt{2}$ . Page 3, line 19: delete "2007" and substitute "2008".
- 5  $\sqrt{4}$ . Page 3, line 25: delete "2009" and substitute "2010".
  - **5.** Page 5, line 6: after "(a)." insert "The department shall ensure that any system of credit trading under this paragraph is coordinated with any system of credit trading under 42 USC 7545 (o) (5), including using comparable standards for denominating, measuring, verifying, using, and retiring credits.".

### $\sqrt{6}$ . Page 5, line 6: after that line insert:

"(5m) WARNING. The first time that the department determines that a person has violated sub. (2) or (4) (c), the department shall issue a written warning notice

22

1	to the person. A person who has not been issued a warning under this subsection is
2	not subject to the penalties under sub. (6).".
3	7. Page 5, line 8: delete "\$10,000 for a first offense" and substitute "\$5,000 for
4	a first conviction".
5	$\sqrt{8}$ . Page 5, line 10: delete "\$50,000 for a 2nd offense" and substitute "\$10,000
6	for a 2nd conviction".
7	J 9. Page 5, line 12: delete "\$100,000 for a 3rd or subsequent offense" and
8	substitute "\$25,000 for a 3rd or subsequent conviction".
9	$\sqrt{10}$ . Page 5, line 14: delete "\$10,000 for a first offense" and substitute "\$5,000
10	for a first conviction".
11	$\sqrt{11}$ . Page 5, line 16: delete "\$50,000 for a 2nd offense" and substitute "\$10,000
12	for a 2nd conviction".
13	$\sqrt{12}$ . Page 5, line 18: delete "\$100,000 for a 3rd or subsequent offense" and
14	substitute "\$25,000 for a 3rd or subsequent conviction".
15	13. Page 5, line 18: after that line insert:
16	"Section 2m. Nonstatutory provisions.
17	(1) BIODIESEL FUEL STUDY. The department of agriculture, trade and consumer
18	protection shall conduct a study of the sale and distribution of biodiesel fuel in this
19	state. No later than January 1, 2010, the department shall report the results of its
20	study to the legislature in the manner provided under section 13.172 (2) of the
21	statutes.".

(END)